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2017 INDEPENDENT POULTRY TESTERS 
NAME ADDRESS PHONE AND E-MAIL ADDRESS 
 
Beasley, Tammy   99 Gordon Hill Road   207-779-4770 
     Chesterville, ME  04938  gordonhillfarm@gmail.com 
 
Boardman, Ross   14 Middle Street   207-215-3207 
     Randolph, ME  04346   rdboardman@gmail.com 
 
Cole, Nathan    119 Shaws Ridge Road   207-641-5253 
     Sanford, ME  04073   njc967@yahoo.com 
 
Cooper, Gaylene   81 Chute Road    207-892-7276 
     Windham, ME  04062   gmcooper81@aol.com  
 
Flint, Donna    16 Oak Ridge Road   207-324-1582 
     Sanford, ME  04073   donner1582@gmail.com 
 
Leavitt, David    319 Temple Road   207-491-1817 
     Wilton, ME  04294   longdriveacres@gmail.com 
 
Lovell, Rob    31 Harmony Lane   207-594-5642 
     Rockport, ME  04856   shavore@gmail.com  
 
McGuire, Cathy    PO Box 38    207-348-2349 
     Sunset, ME  04683   raincoat33@gmail.com 
 
Monsen, Julie    500 Banton Road   207-993-2845 
     Palermo, ME  04354   bolderview@fairpoint.net  
 
Nelson, Tom    72 Smith Road    207-592-8822 
     New Sharon, ME  04955  motnoslen@hotmail.com 
 
Newcombe, Darlene   127 Howe Road    207-549-4532 
     Whitefield, ME  04353   dstnewcombe@gmail.com  
 
Newcombe, Kat    127 Howe Road          207-446-4532 
     Whitefield, ME  04353   knewcombe123@gmail.com  
 
Poulin, Kathleen   590 Maine Avenue   207-485-5637 
     Farmingdale, ME  04344  kpbean56@outlook.com  
 
Pullen, Chuck                 15 Wilson Court   207-660-1495 
     Oakland, ME  04963   cpullen@rsu18.org  
 
Pullen, Ethan         15 Wilson Court   207-660-3490 
     Oakland, ME  04963   ecpullen@gmail.com 
 
Rayer, David    Friendship, ME  04547    207-832-4121 
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Robertson, Jennifer    162 Clewleyville Rd   207-944-3999 
     Eddington, ME 04428   jennifer.rob@live.com 
 
Simmons, Mecca Sue   99 E Neck Road   301-300-6871 
     Nobleboro, ME  04555   simmonsfamilyfarm@gmail.com  
 

For questions or issues call the Maine Department of Agriculture, Conservation 
and Forestry, Division of Animal and Plant Health at 207-287-3701. 
 

State Veterinarian   Assistant State Veterinarian 
Dr. Michele Walsh   Dr. Justin Bergeron 
michele.walsh@maine.gov justin.bergeron@maine.gov 
207-287-7615   207-592-6698 

     
 


